35 ±3
2W: 23 ±3
L
d
W
H
ø2.7
Characteristics - Electrical

20W-25W* 15 13 60 42 7 6 10 2.7 36 15.0 1R0 - 1K0 1K1 - 150K
*NB: 20W & 25W Devices Terminations are not crimped
How to Order
SQP W 20 1R0 F
Common Part
W - Wire
R - Metal Film
Element
2 - 2 Watts
3 - 3 Watts
5 - 5 Watts
etc
Rated Power Resistance Value
SQP - Axial Type
SQZ - Pluggable Type
SQM - Vertical Type
SPS - Vertical Type
SQH - Horizontal Type
SQB - Horizontal Type
(with bracket)
0.1 ohm
(1 milliohm) R10
1 ohm
(1000 milliohms) 1R0
1K ohm
(1000 ohms) 1K0
1M ohm
(1000000 ohms) 1M0
Resistance Tolerance
F - ±1%
G - ±2%
J - ±5%
K - ±10%
Type SQZ - Recommended PCB Hole Dimensions
Power
Rating a b p
5W 2.0 0.8 15
7W 2.0 0.8 20
10W 2.0 0.8 32
15W 2.0 0.8 32
20W_25W 3.5 1.0 42
Suggested PCB Layout Plan
Type SPS - Vertical Mounting with Stabilising Bracket
Power Dimension Resistance Range
Rating L ± 1.5 K ± 0.5 Wire Metal Film
7W 48 8.5 R10 - 430R 431R - 100K
10W 60 20 R10 - 470R 471R - 100K
5.0 5.0
2.0
0.8
5.0
5.0
R0.2
Ø1.0
High Power Resistors
Type SQ Series
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this datasheet, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other
representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein
at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantabili-
ty or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this datasheet are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 TE Connectivity:
  SQBW406R8JFASTON